
2018-19 UTEP Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 

Date Day Opponent Location Time 

Oct. 27 Saturday Western New Mexico&  Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

Nov. 3 Saturday St. Mary’s University& Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

Nov. 10 Saturday Alcorn State Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

Nov. 14 Wednesday Cal State Bakersfield Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

Nov. 17 Saturday NM State Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

 

UTEP Thanksgiving Classic  

Nov. 23 Friday Texas Southern vs. Abilene Christian Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

  Nicholls State at UTEP Don Haskins Center 3:30 p.m. 

Nov. 24 Saturday Texas Southern vs. Nicholls State Don Haskins Center 5 p.m. 

  Abilene Christian at UTEP Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

 

Nov. 28 Wednesday at Weber State Ogden, Utah TBA 

Dec. 1 Saturday Arkansas State Don Haskins Center 1 p.m.  

Dec. 5 Wednesday at New Mexico Albuquerque, N.M. TBA 

Dec. 9 Sunday Portland State Don Haskins Center 2 p.m. 

Dec. 17 Monday at Arizona Tucson, Ariz. TBA 

 

Las Vegas Christmas Shootout 

Dec. 20 Thursday TBA Las Vegas, Nev. TBA 

Dec. 21 Friday TBA Las Vegas, Nev. TBA 

 

Dec. 29 Saturday at Tulsa Tulsa, Okla. 1 p.m. 

Jan. 5 Saturday at UTSA* San Antonio, Texas TBA 

Jan. 10 Thursday at North Texas* Denton, Texas TBA 

Jan. 12 Saturday at Rice* Houston, Texas TBA 

Jan. 17 Thursday UAB* Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

Jan. 19 Saturday Middle Tennessee* Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

Jan. 24 Thursday at Old Dominion* Norfolk, Va. TBA 

Jan. 26 Saturday at Charlotte* Charlotte, N.C. TBA 

Jan. 31 Thursday Marshall* Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

Feb. 2 Saturday WKU* Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

Feb. 7 Thursday at Florida Atlantic* Boca Raton, Fla. TBA 

Feb. 9 Saturday at FIU* Miami, Fla. TBA 

Feb. 14 Thursday LA Tech* Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

Feb. 16 Saturday Southern Miss* Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

Feb. 23 Saturday UTSA* Don Haskins Center 1 p.m. 

March 2 Saturday at UAB* Birmingham, Ala. TBA 

March 7 Thursday North Texas* Don Haskins Center 7 p.m. 

 

Bold denotes home game 

& Exhibition Game 

* Conference USA Game 

All Times Mountain 


